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November 24, 2023 

Addendum No. 2 
 
 

Request for Proposals ES-23-24 
Cell Two Logging 

Foothills Boulevard Regional Landfill 

 
The addendum is being issued prior to the closing of the Request for Proposals to provide further information, make 
changes to, or to clarify the Contract Documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts of 
the Contract Documents. In the case of a conflict with the balance of the documents, this Addendum shall govern. 
Proponents shall attach a signed copy of this addendum to their proposal. This addendum shall form part of the 
Contract Documents. 
 

 
This addendum is being provided in clarification to RFP ES-23-24 released November 10, 2023 
 
Statement correction below (bolded) to clarify this Addendum No.2 
 

 
Question 1: “5.0 Scope of work is to log all harvestable trees and remove the same from the site.” 

Is the term harvestable, used in the RFP, the same as merchantable? The cruise data is 
based on merchantable volumes, which can potentially be marketed. 

 
Answer 1:  Harvestable timber is all timber to be felled, as explained at the mandatory site viewing.  

Merchantable volume represents all stems defined as merchantable volumes to be marketed.     
 

Question 2:  There is currently no market or home for the deciduous volume. Can the contractor leave the 
stand, for example, in the Type II area shown on the cruise map? Or are they required to 
harvest and pile this material and make it available for the upcoming grinding contract? 

 
Answer 2:  Potential markets for all species have been located. In the absence of this, the requirement is that all 

deciduous stems be felled and piled as per RFP. The expectation is for all merchantable timber to be 
harvested and removed from the site. 

 

Question 3: Can the proponent make arrangements for a site visit with their sub-contractors prior to the 
closing date and time? No escort is needed by RDFFG. 

 
 

Answer 3: As per Section 2.3, The Regional District will not, under any circumstances, make accommodations for 
rescheduling, holding any additional site meetings or providing individuals access to the sites.  

 
I/We hereby verify that we have considered this Addendum No. 2 in our RFP 
submission. 
 
 
 
              
Signature of Proponent      Name of Proponent 
 
 
________________________________ 
Date 

 
Inquiries relating to this RFP may be directed to: 

 
Darwin Paton 
Environmental Services Technologist 
Phone: 250-960-4400  

http://www.rdffg.bc.ca/


 
 

 
Email: dpaton@rdffg.bc.ca  

mailto:dpaton@rdffg.bc.ca

